



National Bank that the appellant - Punjab National Bank has not initiated proceedings for recovery against respondent no. 2 - State Bank of India. Without making any observation on limitation etc., the appellant - Punjab National Bank may do so. All pleas and contentions available to both parties are left open.

Recording the above, we are not inclined to continue with the present appeal and the same is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.  
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 19, 2023.

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4122/2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN @ JAI PRAKASH NARAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Johns George, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevan Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)